

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Arti Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the sole respondent has been duly served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

h j