SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3140/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S DSM NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on Default)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nischal K. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for

the appellants to comply with the office report dated 5th

May,2015.

(SONALI SAUND)

Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.08.07

14:46:21 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com