SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH. MIN. OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY Respondent(s) (Only C.A. Nos. 3140 of 2012)

WITH

C.A. No. 3140/2012 (XVII-A)

(Office Report on default is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

C.A. No. 6352/2012 (XVII-A) (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 4/2014)

Date: 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Ms. Reena Asthana Khair, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv. Ms. Shreya Dahia, Adv. Ms. Sweety Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 3140/2012

Counsel for the appellant is permitted to file an application for amendment of cause title within four weeks from today.

C.A. No. 6352/2012

As it is reported that respondent No.3 has filed an application for amendment of cause title which is numbered as I.A. No.4/2014, list the application next week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER